HForm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼

S

06-07-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

10 the 110horae	de commissioner of faterns and fractionals.	deed record and deadstree engineer december of the	py utoroor.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 3.02		2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):		
Daniel P. Rini, H. Randolph Anderson, Jayanta		Name Rini Techno	ologies, Inc.		
Sankar Kapat, Lo	ouis Chow				
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? 🛚 Yes 📕 No				
3. Nature of convey	ance:	Street Address: 3267 Progre	ess Drive		
■ Assignment □ Merger		Orlando, Flo	rida 32826		
☐ Security Agree	ment				
□ Other		City State	ZIP		
Execution Date:	May 6, 2002 and May 7, 2002, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ■ No		
If this document is is:	er(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application			
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/115,510			おむり		
(Docket No. RTI-					
	Additional numbers attact	T """	<u> </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents inv	volve 2 7		
Name:	James S. Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00		
Internal Address:	Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed			
	A Professional Association	■ Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account		
Street Address:	2421 N.W. 41 st Street Suite A-1	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Gainesville		19-0065			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
James S. Park	er / frum A (May 22, 2	002		
Name of Person S	/ \	Date			
	\ Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, a	and document: I A		

06/06/2002 GTON11 00000217 190065 10115510

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

H:\doc\FORMS\ASSIGN-REC.rti-99xc1.frm/DNB/srp

PATENT

REEL: 012952 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method and Apparatus for High Heat Flux Heat Transfer**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

] signed by me as dated below.			
[🗸] filed <u>April 2, 2002</u>	_, Serial No.	10/115,510	; and

WHEREAS, Rini Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida and having an office at 3267 Progress Drive, Orlando, Floirda, 32826, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Rini Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Rini Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Rini Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Rini Technologies, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Rini Technologies, Inc., make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rini Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 012952 FRAME: 0029

I	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this	6th	day
of	<i>Thay</i> , 2002.	•		5
Signed_	Daniel P. Rini	-		
Address	: 467 Carolyn Drive			
	Oviedo, Florida 32765			
State of County	Florida)) of <u>Orange</u>)			
above-n foregoin	On this day of May amed DANIEL P. RINI, to me known are ginstrument, who executed the foregoing er free act and deed in and for the purpose	nd known to me to be the g instrument, and who ack	person described in mowledged the same	the
	•	Stockey Notary	Public	<u> </u>
	My Commission Expires:		Rathbun nission CC877694 October 7, 2003	

	IN TEST	MONY WHI	EREOF, I hav	e hereunt	o set my ha	nd this	64	day
of	May		, 20					duy
Signed Addre	H ss: 12	Rangolph A 2100 Garnet I dermont, Flor	Orive					
	of Florida y of <u>Ora</u>)) <u>~qe</u>)						
descril ackno	-named H. bed in th wledged th	RANDOLPI e foregoing	of	ON, to m who exe	e known a ecuted the	nd known foregoin	to me to be g instrument	the person , and who
instrui	ment.				Jec	Nota	ry Public	
		My Co	mmission Ex	pires:		+ 100 + My	cy L Rathbun Commission CC8776 ires October 7, 2003	94

Page 3 of 5 Pages

of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2002.	6 th	day
Signe	Jayanta Sankar Kapar		
Addre	•		
	of Florida)) y of <u>Orange</u>)		
descri	On this, day of, 2002, personally enamed JAYANTA SANKAR KAPAT, to me known and known bed in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing weledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the present	to me to be the instrument, ar	person nd who
mstru	Tecket X	y Public	
	★ Dag ★ My Cor	L Rathbun mmission CC877694 s October 7, 2003	

Page 4 of 5 Pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set a	my hand this 1 th day
Signed_ Low Change	
Louis Chow Address: 1029 Fairway Drive Winter Park, Florida 32792	
State of Florida)	
County of Orange	
On this	to me to be the person described in the ent, and who acknowledged the same to
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Becky L Rathbun My Commission CC877694 Expires October 7, 2003

Page 5 of 5 Pages

PATENT REEL: 012952 FRAME: 0033